Burnley Lions Club Annual Report 2019-2020
Lions’ aims were met as follows:

Christmas hampers for Young Carers: Food was collected from a supermarket,
supplemented by spending £281.04 to make up 30 hampers.

Spectacles Recycling: 1047 pairs of spectacles were sent to Chichester Lions for processing
and sending to third world countries.

Macular Society Support Group: The local support group was run by lions, with 11
meetings/outings organised during the year.

Message in a bottle: 60 bottles were issued in Burnley and 50 in Pendle.
Befriending: One old lady was taken on 3 outings before becoming too ill to participate.
Tree planting: Lions helped plant over 1,000 whips in November ‘19 in Burnley.

Healthy recreation: Lions helped out at the Hendon Brook race providing a water point and
junction marshalling.

Youth development: No requests this year.

Peace poster: Three junior schools entered the Lions’ competition. One participant won the
District first prize.

Child Welfare: Hi-vis vests were provided for 2 more infants schools in early 2019. Some
toys were purchased for a needy family with children.



BURNLEY LIONS
CLUB CHARITY
ACCOUNT
2019/2020

INCOME AND
EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

INCOME
Three Peaks Sponsorship
270.

BACS 038
Valuation Day 76.00
Easter Eggs 395.00
Cheque not Presented 100.00
MIAB 4.00
TOTAL 845.38
Deficit for the Year -2258.72

BANK SUMMARY

Balance at 1st July 2019 5095.32

EXPENDITURE

10K Burnley Pendle Grand Prix
fees 2019

Legal Expenses

10K Road safety Services Ltd
2019

Vision Screening Appeal

Cliviger Village Hall Building
Fund

Hurricane Dorian Appeal

Youth Trust Appeal

Mayor's Charity Cancer Scanner
Talking Newspapers

Peace Poster

Feed 5000

Christmas hampers

Christmas Toy Appeal
Austrialian Bush Fires
Pendleside Hospice

District Govenors Partners Appeal

Easter Eggs
10K Burnley Pendle Grand Prix
TOTAL

Balance at 30th June 2020

237.00

44.35
225.60
100.00
200.00

200.00
100.00
200.00
200.00
21.12
50.00
281.04
365.42
200.00
300.00
20.00
277.60
81.97

3104.10

2836.60



