Burnley Lions Club Annual Report 2019-2020

Lions' aims were met as follows:

Christmas hampers for Young Carers: Food was collected from a supermarket, supplemented by spending £281.04 to make up 30 hampers.

Spectacles Recycling: 1047 pairs of spectacles were sent to Chichester Lions for processing and sending to third world countries.

Macular Society Support Group: The local support group was run by lions, with 11 meetings/outings organised during the year.

Message in a bottle: 60 bottles were issued in Burnley and 50 in Pendle.

Befriending: One old lady was taken on 3 outings before becoming too ill to participate.

Tree planting: Lions helped plant over 1,000 whips in November '19 in Burnley.

Healthy recreation: Lions helped out at the Hendon Brook race providing a water point and junction marshalling.

Youth development: No requests this year.

Peace poster: Three junior schools entered the Lions' competition. One participant won the District first prize.

Child Welfare: Hi-vis vests were provided for 2 more infants schools in early 2019. Some toys were purchased for a needy family with children.

BURNLEY LIONS CLUB CHARITY ACCOUNT 2019/2020

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

Balance at 1st July 2019 5095.32

INCOME		EXPENDITURE	
Three Peaks Sponsorship BACS	270.38	10K Burnley Pendle Grand Prix fees 2019	237.00
Valuation Day	76.00	Legal Expenses	44.35
Easter Eggs	395.00	10K Road safety Services Ltd 2019	225.60
Cheque not Presented	100.00	Vision Screening Appeal	100.00
MIAB	4.00	Cliviger Village Hall Building Fund	200.00
		Hurricane Dorian Appeal	200.00
		Youth Trust Appeal	100.00
		Mayor's Charity Cancer Scanner	200.00
		Talking Newspapers	200.00
		Peace Poster	21.12
		Feed 5000	50.00
		Christmas hampers	281.04
		Christmas Toy Appeal	365.42
		Austrialian Bush Fires	200.00
		Pendleside Hospice	300.00
		District Govenors Partners Appeal	20.00
		Easter Eggs	277.60
		10K Burnley Pendle Grand Prix	81.97
TOTAL	845.38	TOTAL	3104.10
Deficit for the Year BANK SUMMARY	-2258.72		
D. W. C. COMMINITAL CI			

Balance at 30th June 2020

2836.60